

CS No. 539/16
Ashok and Others Vs. Yashoda and Others

22.04.2019

Present: Plaintiff no.1 Ashok in person.

Sh. Vikas Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. JC Mahendroo, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1.

Defendant no. 2 Seema in person.

Matter is at the stage of plaintiffs' evidence. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs has moved an application for summoning official witnesses. Copy supplied. Let the official witnesses as mentioned in the application be summoned along with requisitioned record on filing of PF etc. for 05.08.2019. Their diet money shall be paid at the spot.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-22.04.2019