

CS No.539/16
Ashok Vs. Yashoda & Ors.

05.08.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikas Bhatia for the plaintiffs.

Plaintiff no. 1 Ashok Kumar in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. I. R. Shakiya for D-1 and D-3.

D-2 Seema in person.

PW2 Ms. Ruchika Gupta (an official witness) examined and discharged. No other PW present. The concerned witness from Record Room (Labour), KKD Courts is not present despite service. Issue fresh process to the concerned official witness from Record Room (Labour), KKD Courts on filing of PF. List for PE on **05.11.2019**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-05.08.2019