

10.08.2021

Present: Ms. Shivali Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through video conference.
Sh. Sheo Shankar Prasad, defendant in person through video conference.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff no.1 Dharam Singh has expired and she would file an application to bring the LRs on record alongwith death certificate of the plaintiff no.1 on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.08.2021**.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
10.08.2021