

CS No. 539/16
ASHOK Vs. YASHODA
11.03.2024

Present : Sh. Akash Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. I.R. Shakiya and Sh. J.C.Mahendru, Ld. counsels for defendant no. 1 and 3.

Sh. Raman Chhatwal, Ld. LAC for defendant no. 2.

PW-3 Sh. Ashok present in person, cross-examined and discharged on behalf of defendant no. 2.

PW-3 Sh. Ashok present in person, cross-examined and discharged on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 3.

At this stage, plaintiff submits that plaintiff wants to close his PE. Statement of the plaintiff is recorded in this regard separately. In view of the statement of plaintiff, **PE stands closed.**

Put up for DE / further proceedings on **06.05.2024.**

Ld. Counsels for defendants are directed to supply copy of evidential affidavit of remaining defendant witnesses in advance to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

(VIKAS GARG)
Addl. District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-11.03.2024