

CS No. 539/16
ASHOK Vs. YASHODA
01.07.2024

Present : Ms. Shivani Vashisht, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiffs.
Plaintiff Ashok Kumar in person.
Sh. I. R. Shakya, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 3 alongwith
defendant no. 1.
Sh. Raman Chhatwal, Ld. LAC for defendant no. 2 alongwith
defendant no. 2.

Previous cost has not been paid by the defendants and plaintiffs.

DW-1 Ms. Sakshi Thakur in person. She has been examined in
chief and her cross-examination has been deferred at request of Ld. Proxy
counsel for plaintiffs as main counsel is not available today due to his illness.

DW-2 Ms. Seena in person. She has been examined in chief and
her cross-examination has been deferred at request of Ld. Proxy counsel for
plaintiffs as main counsel is not available today due to his illness.

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiffs to cross-examine the
DW1 Ms. Sakshi Thakur and DW-2 Ms. Seema.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-1 Ms. Sakshi Thakur and DW-
2 Ms. Seema / further proceedings on **17.09.2024**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-01.07.2024