

10.12.2024.

Present : Sh. Vikas Bhatia, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. I.R. Shakya, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 3.
Sh. Raman Chhatwal, Ld. LAC for the defendant no. 2 along with
defendant no. 2/witness namely Ms. Seema.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 3 submits that he has
already concluded his evidence.

**In view of the same, the evidence of the defendant no. 1 and 3
stands closed.**

Defendant no. 2/witness submits that she is not feeling well and
she requests for adjournment.

In the interest of justice, one more last opportunity is given to the
defendant no. 2 to conclude her evidence.

Put up for DE on **13.01.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/10.12.2024