

25.02.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas Bhatia, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. I.R. Shakya, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 3.

Sh. Raman Chhatwal, Ld. LAC for the defendant no. 2.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 3 requests for adjournment to advance the arguments as arguing counsel is not available today.

Written submissions have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Arguments heard on behalf of the plaintiff and defendant no. 2.

Put up for arguments on behalf of the defendant no. 1 and 3 on
04.03.2025 at 12:30 PM.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/25.02.2025