

17.07.2025

Present : Ms. Rishika Bhatia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiffs along with plaintiff no. 1.

Sh. Pradeep Sharma, Id. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Sh. I.R. Shakya, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 3.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, the following have been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 on 07.07.2025:

- An application under Section 114 read with Order 47 Rule 1 CPC,
- An application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act,
- List of documents and the documents themselves,
- Vakalatnama,
- Memo of parties, and
- An application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC read with Section 151 CPC.

A copy of the same has been supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that copies will be provided to the counsel for defendants no. 1 and 3 during the course of the day.

Put up for reply and arguments on all pending applications on **06.10.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/17.07.2025