

17

CS No. 346/20

RAM NARESH MAHTO Vs. INDER PAL DUA

19.02.2026

Present : Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. M. L. Gupta and Sh. Mohit Dhama, Ld. Counsel
for the defendant.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of DW-1 / DE.

However, Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that
DW-1 (defendant) is unwell and due to this reason, he is unable
to appear before the court today.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned by
imposing a cost of Rs. 500/- upon the defendant to be paid to the
plaintiff on NDOH.

Last and final opportunity to the defendant to lead
DE.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-1/ DE on
16.04.2026 at 12:00 Noon.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.02.2026 ^(R)