

02.06.2026

Present : Ms. Shivani Vashishth, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaitniff.

Sh. I.R. Shakya, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Pradeep Kumar, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2 and
proposed defendant.

Ld. Counsels of all the parties submit that there is stay of Hon'ble
Delhi High Court on the proceedings of this case. NDOH before Hon'ble Delhi
High Court is 07.10.2026.

Put up on **02.11.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.06.2026